

MADHYA PRADESH RURAL ROAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

(AN AGENCY OF PANCHYAT & RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, GOVT. OF M.P.)

Block-II, 5th Floor, Paryavas Bhawan, BHOPAL M.P. – 462 004

Minutes of Pre bid Meeting Dated : 04/04/2016

As per condition of the IFB No./6485/MP/PMGSY/Goods (IFB) -2016/01 Date 18/03/2016 for supply of survey / Lab testing equipments a pre bid meeting with the prospective bidders was arranged on 04/04/2016 at MPRRDA Hqrs. Bhopal.

Following suggestions were made by AIMIL Ltd., the only participant in the meeting.

1. For LOT 1, Item no. 1 – Auto level complete set : "Clear objective aperture should be 30mm instead of 34 mm.
2. For LOT 1, Item no. 1 – Auto level complete set : "Stadia focusing distance should be 0.75mm instead of 0.5mm.
3. For LOT 1, Item no. 1 – Auto level complete set : "Horizontal circle reading should be 1 gon instead of 10 orlgon.
4. For LOT 1, Item no. 3 – Set of sieves IS -460 : there is a repetition of sieve size 4.7 & 2.8 mm.
5. For LOT 2, Item no. 1 – Modified roughness indicating machine "MERLIN" – five years warranty instead of "five years guarantee".
6. For LOT 2, Item no. 2 – NABL calibration certified Analog Compression testing machine :
 - a. Deletion of word "Analog" because, the machine is digital.
 - b. Maximum clearance between platens should be "390 mm" instead of 370 mm".
 - c. Maximum distance between side platen should be "260 mm" instead of 340 mm"
 - d. Piston d size should be "157mm dia" instead of 222 mm".

After due consideration on the points raised during meeting and queries received through email following clarifications/ amendments to NIT and RFP Document are issued ;

1. Lot-I - Item no. 1 – Auto level - No changes in the specification as suggested at S. no. 1 & 2 above are allowed.
2. Lot-I - Item no. 1 Auto level – Column-2 - Description – Horizontal circle reading may be read as 1 gon instead of 10 orlgon.
3. Lot-I - Item no. 3 – Set of sieves IS-460 – Since there is repetition - sieve size 4.7 & 2.8 mm is deleted.
4. Lot-II - Item no. 1 - Modified roughness indicating machine "MERLIN" – Change in the condition of five years guarantee not agreed.
5. Lot-II - Item no. 2 - Compression testing machine – Following changes are made in the specifications given in the NIT ;
 - a. Column 2 - Name of equipment - Word "Analog" is deleted.
 - b. Column 3 – Description – Maximum clearance between platens may be read as 390mm instead of 370mm.
 - c. Maximum clearance between side platens may be read as 260mm instead of 340mm.
 - d. Piston size may be read as 157mm dia instead of 222 mm.

6. Lot-I – Item no. 9 –Lab CBR Test apparatus complete set – Col.-2 - Description – There is some typing error, hence it is clarified that gun metal moulds, 150 mm ID x 175mm height with extension collar 150mm ID x 50 mm high & based plate (perforated), 10 no. are to be supplied in the set.

These minutes are part of Tender document & will be treated as such for all purposes.

Chief General Manager
M.P. Rural Road Development Authority
Bhopal (M.P.)
Date : 12/04/2016

End. No./ 7958 /22/D-12/Lab Equip./Pre Bid

Copy to :

1. Engineer in Chief, MPRRDA Hqrs. Bhopal.
2. M/s AIMIL Ltd., (Email – gauravsoni@aimil.com).
3. GMT-7, MPRRDA Hqrs. Bhopal.
4. Manager (IT) for posting on website.

Chief General Manager
M.P. Rural Road Development Authority
Bhopal (M.P.)